MAR 2 5 2002 Reportation For PATENTS

04-01-2002

Form PTO-1595

1-31-92

102038264

ient of Commerce

Table Disserted Character LT 1 1 Disserted Ld 11 1 Disserted Ld 12 Disserted Ld	Trademark Office
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hidetoshi KAJIWARA	VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD.
Hiroshi IWAI 325102	No. 12, 3-chome Moriya-cho
	Kanagawa-ku Yokohama Kanagawa-ken
Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	JAPAN
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
	Addition and the Addition of t
☐ Security Agreement	Addit'l name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ☒ No
☐ Change of name	
Other	
Execution date: February 12, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is: February 12, 2002
, the state of the	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/053,879	D. Tatent (10.(5)
10/035,679	
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.
	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved [1]
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
and the same of th	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00
Morris Liss	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 22-0185
Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz	
Suite 800	☐ Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit
1990 M Street, N.W.	Account 22-0185
Washington, D.C. 20036-3425	
	8. Deposit Account No. 22-0185
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Morris Liss, Reg. No. 24,510	Date:
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]
Do no	ot detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
Commissions	r of Potents and Trademorks
· ·	r of Patents and Trademarks
j I	Box Assignments
	hington, D.C. 20231
11 0.3	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover she document to be recorded, including time for reviewing	ng the document and gathering the data needed, and
completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. S	Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Info	
20231, and to the Office of Management and B	
	uuget, raperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),
Washington, D.C. 20503.	
D 18001150 600004/A 0000405 40050070	
)2 LMUELLER 00000140 220185 10053879	
40.00.00	
1 40.00 CH	
/	
,	

Then former is

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, we

RECORDED: 03/25/2002

(1)		(2)
Hidetoshi Kajiwara	Ωf	1-11-4, Honmachi, Fujieda-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan
Hiroshi Iwai	of	4-15-10, Minamisurugadai, Fujieda-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan
have invented certain n	ew and	useful improvements in (3) <u>VIBRATION TYPE BRUSHLESS MOTOR</u> for
which application for Le	tters Pa	atent in the United States of America (4) is about to be made
		has been made;
And Whereas	, (5) <u> </u>	ICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD. of (6) No.12, 3-chome, Moriya-cho,
Kanagawa-ku, Yokoha	ma, Ka	nagawa-ken, Japan is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters
Patent to be obtained th	erefor;	
Now Therefor,	, be it k	nown by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the
		icknowledged) we have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents
	-	ver unto the said (5) <u>VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD.</u> territory of the
United States of Americ	ca, and	not elsewhere; the full and exclusive right, title, and Interest in and to the said
Invention, as fully set for	rth and	described in the specification
(7) prepared and execut	ted by ι	us on (8)
filed in the U.S. Pate	nt Offic	e under Ser. No. (9)on (10)
preparatory to obtaining	g Lette	s Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and
enjoyed by the said (5)	_VIC	TOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD. to the full end of the term for which said
Letters Patent are grant	ed, as t	ully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and
transfer not been made.		
In testimony w	hereof,	we have hereunto set our hand this
(11) <u>12th</u> day of	_Febra	ary_ 2002.
WITN	ESSES	: INVENTOR(S)
Kin	1. 12° /	Eshivava Widetoshi Kajjuara
k U	VIC 7	oshinawa (1) Kedetoshi Kajiwara Hidetoshi Kajiwara
Mi	wehr	Coshinawa (1) Kidetoshi Kajiwara Hidetoshi Kajiwara Ceramoto (2) Mirashi Vuran Hiroshi Iwai
		Hiroshi lwai

PATENT REEL: 012722 FRAME: 0346